
JAMES BRUCE 17\ | @ H i W I p 
ATTORNEY AT LAW • j j ^ i f i . 

POST OFFICE BOX 1056 ^ i r r n | 0 |QQ7 ; ' 
SANTA FE, NEW MEXICO 87504 , ^ 

SUITE B 
612 OLD SANTA FE TRAIL 
SANTA FE, NEW MEXICO 87501 " 

(505) 982-2043 
(505) 982-2151 (FAX) 

February 13, 1997 

Hand Delivered 

Michael E. Stogner 
New Mexico O i l Conservation D i v i s i o n 
2040 South Pacheco Street 
Santa Fe, New Mexico 87505 

Dear Mr. Stogner: -̂ •̂-'̂ •---̂  ^ 

Regarding Case No/f 11702 ( A p p l i c a t i o n of Mallon O i l Company f o r 
compulsory pool in g i _ ^ M a l Ion has reached v o l u n t a r y agreements w i t h 
a l l i n t e r e s t owners e^eeg£~Burlington Resources. Thus, B u r l i n g t o n 
Resources i s the only i n t e r e s t owner who needs t o be pooled. 

Very t r u l y yours, 

James Bruce 
/ 
.Attorney f o r Mallon 
O i l Company 



JAMES BRUCE 
ATTORNEY AT LAW 

POST OFFICE BOX 1056 
SANTA FE, NEW MEXICO 87504 

SUITE B 
612 OLD SANTA FE TRAIL 
SANTA FE, NEW MEXICO 87501 

(505) 982-2043 
(505) 982-2151 (FAX) 

February 6, 1997 

Hand D e l i v e r e d 

M i c h a e l E. Stogner 
New Mexico O i l C o n s e r v a t i o n D i v i s i o n 
2040 South Pacheco S t r e e t 
Santa Fe, New Mexico 87505 

Re: OCD Case No. 11702; A p p l i c a t i o n o f M a l l o n O i l Company f o r 
compulsory p o o l i n g and an un o r t h o d o x w e l l l o c a t i o n (S% 
§30-19S-34E), Lea County 

Dear Mr. Stogner: 

Regarding your l e t t e r o f January 28, 1997, Z have spoken t o Randy 
S t a l c u p , t h e landman f o r M a l l o n O i l Company ( " M a l l o n " ) . M a l l o n has 
been unable t o l o c a t e t h e s u b j e c t l e t t e r , and as a r e s u l t , we must 
assume t h a t i t does n o t e x i s t . I have o b t a i n e d t h e en c l o s e d 
a f f i d a v i t f rom Mr. S t a l c u p 1 , e x p l a i n i n g h i s a t t e m p t s t o c o n t a c t 
B u r l i n g t o n , and t h e r e s u l t s o f those d i s c u s s i o n s . 

M a l l o n i s q u i t e a n xious t o commence t h e w e l l , and a t t h i s p o i n t I 
ask your guidance i n how t o proceed w i t h t h i s m a t t e r . We a p o l o g i z e 
f o r any problems t h i s case may have caused you. 

^ e r y t r u l y y o u r s , 

1The o r i g i n a l a f f i d a v i t w i l l be provided t o the D i v i s i o n . 



MALLUN K t L 

BXFORX TKX NEW MEXICO O I L CONSERVATION D I V I S I O N 

APPLICATION OF XALLOK O I L COMPANY 

POK COMPOT^ORT wotam AND AN 
UNORTHODOX WILL LOCATION, ISA 
COUNTY, i n * MEXICO, c*se No. 11,702 

AFTIDAVTT Qf W P Y STAT,CtIP 

STATE OF COLORADO ) 
CITY AND COUNTY OF DENVER } ss. 

Randy Stalcup, being duly sworn upon his oath, deposes and 
states: 

1. I an over the age of 18, and have personal knowledge of 
che matters stated herein. 

2. I i i i landman for Mallon Oil Company {"Mallon"), and I 
testified on behalf of Mallon at the hearing in this matter held on 
January 9, 1997. 

3. At tha hearing, I t e s t i f i e d that Burlington Resources Oil 
& Gas Company {"Burlington*) had sent Mallon a le t t e r stating that 
i t wished to go non-consent in the proposed Mescalero Ridge "3 0" 
well No. 4. At that time, I believed that Mallon had Buch a l e t t e r 
in i t s f i l e s . After searching Mallon's f i l e s , I could not locate 
such a l e t t e r for this well. My belief was based on a number of 
"non-consent" le t t e r s Burlington had sent ua on numerous other 
wella which Mallon has proposed or d r i l l e d recently in the same 
township and range as the Mescalero Ridge "30" well No. a. My 
testimony was not intended to mislead the Division. 

4. Before the application was f i l e d in this matter, I 
personally traveled to Midland, Texas to speak with Burlington 
about the proposed well, but Burlington refused to meet with me. 
Before the bearing, the land department at Burlington dad not 
return numerous phone c a l l s I made to them. Since the hearing in 
this matter, I have apoken with David Logan, a contract landman at 
Burlington. He informed me that Burlington would like to farmout 
i t s interest to Mallon. However, the farmout terms requested by 
Burlington are not economic for Mallon, and, therefore. Mallon i s 
unable to accept Burlington's offer. 

Randy Stal 
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SUBSCRIBED ANC SWORN TO bef ore me t h i s & 
1997, by Randy Stalcup. 

My Commission Sxpires: 

My0ommlMlon6<ptitaA»lMWP 
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OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION 
2040 S o u t h Pacheco S t ree t 
San ta Fe, New Mex i co 8750S 
(505) 827-7131 

January 28, 1997 

Hinkle, Cox, Eaton, Coffield, & Hensley, L.L.P. 
Attention: Mr. Jim Bruce 
P. O. Box 2068 
Santa Fe, New Mexico 87504-2068 

Re: Case No. 11,702, Application of Mallon Oil Company for an 
order compulsory pooling all mineral interests from the 
surface to the base of the Morrow formation underlying 
portions of Section 30, Township 19 South, Range 34 East, 
NMPM, Lea County, New Mexico, and for an unorthodox 
location for its proposed Mescalero Ridge "30" Well No. 4. 

Dear Mr. Bruce: 

Reference is made to your letter dated January 20, 1997, to date I have not received 
the "Burlington" letter that you and Mr. Stalcup were to provide me subsequent to the 
January 9, 1997 hearing (see pages 32, 36, and 37 of the transcript). Your January 9th 
letter included letters from Burlington on several shallow Delaware proposals, but nothing 
specific to this deeper Morrow proposal. It has become imperative to this matter that 
Mallon produce this letter before any further action will be taken by the Division in this 
case. 

Sincerely, 

Michael E. Stogner 
Chief Hearing Officer/Engineer 

cc: New Mexico Oil Conservation Division - Artesia 
Case File 11,702 
William J. LeMay - OCD Director, Santa Fe 
Rand Carroll - Legal Counsel, OCD, Santa Fe 
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NOT L I C E N S E D I N N E W M E X I C O 

January 20, 1997 

Hand Delivered 

Michael E. Stogner 
New Mexico O i l Conservation D i v i s i o n 
2040 South Pacheco Street 
Santa Fe, New Mexico 87505 

Re: OCD Case No. 11702; A p p l i c a t i o n of Mallon O i l Company f o r 
compulsory p o o l i n g (N^ §30-19S-34E) 

Dear Mr. Stogner: 

At the hearing you requested a copy of the form l e t t e r from 
B u r l i n g t o n Resources O i l & Gas Company, mentioned by Mr. Stalcup, 
s t a t i n g t h a t B u r l i n g t o n wishes t o go non-consent i n t h i s w e l l 
because i t i s s e l l i n g i t s i n t e r e s t . We have been unable t o lo c a t e 
t h a t s p e c i f i c l e t t e r , although we are s t i l l l o o k i n g . However, 
enclosed are s i m i l a r form l e t t e r s from B u r l i n g t o n regarding s i x 
proposed w e l l s located i n §§27, 34, and 35 (T19S-R34E), which s t a t e 
the same t h i n g . We hope these l e t t e r s w i l l s u f f i c e as t o 
Bu r l i n g t o n ' s i n t e n t . 

Also, since the hearing Mallon has come t o terms w i t h the 
f o l l o w i n g p a r t i e s , and they do not need t o be pooled: Robert W. 
Kent; Brighthawk/Burkhard Venture; Nortex Corporation; and Ayco 
Energy, LLC. 

Please c a l l me i f you have any questions. 

Very t r u l y yours, 

M 2 I HINKLE, COX, EATON, COFFIELD 
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BURLINGTON * 2 [ : i :- - : * c 
RESOURCES 
MID-CONTINENT DIVISION.: 

November 22,1996 

Mallon Oil Company ; 
Attn: Anita Springer 
999 18th Street - Suite i'TOOT ; 
Denver, CO SOZOZ 

-' » < & & & i & ^ . ' *fc Mallon 34 Federal #8 

Lea County, Mew Mexico 

Dear Ms Springer 

Thank you for your j c o t i ^ ^ O&G regarding the subject project. Burlington 
recognizes the m e ^ y & i i ^ ^ at this time our decistion is to non-consent as these 
properties will be divies^thsough: a larger property sale. 

If we may be of ftii^^jMfitance please call Doug Seams at (915) 688-6854 or C. J. Baysinser at 
(915) 688-6819. . 

Yours very truly, 

WJWNCPKyNWSOUSCESOILSiGASCO. 

P. M. Callaway 
Production Superintendent 

«:Wjt>Wtaftn«||en« 1/19/96 

3300 N. "A" St.. ̂ ( S ; 79705-5406. P.O. Box 518t0, Midland, Texas 79710-1810, Telephone 91S-688-6800 



BURLINGm$; 
RESOURCES 
MID-CONTINENT DIVISION; 

Mallon Oil Company 
Attn: Randy Stalcup 
999 18th Street - Suite d 
Denver, CO 80202 

RE: Mallon 34 Federal #16 & 
" MaTT6if5STe<leraT#T. 

Red Tank (Delaware) Field 
Lea County, New Mexico 

Dear Mr. Stalcup: 

Thank you for vow 
recognizes the: merifr; 
properties will be 

of Burlington O&G regarding the subject projects. Burlington 
; however, at this time our decistion is to non-consent as these 

fclarger property sale. 

If we may be of farther assistance please call Doug Seams at (915) 688-6854 or C. J. Baysinger at 
(915)688-6819. 

J Yours very truly, 

I RESOURCES OIL & GAS CO. 

Hik" 
• %: ' :^ , y } P.M. Callaway 

Production Superintendent 

3300 N. "A" 81., BUg. 8; 3!9tR)S-S405. P.O. Box 51810, Midland, Texas 79710-1810. Telephone 915-688-6800 



RESOURCES 
MID-CONTINENT Dl^pVfe : • 

December 3,1996 

Mallon Oil Company 
Attn: Randy Stalcup, 
999 18th Street - Sunc ITOfr -
Denver, CO 80202 

RE: Mallon 33 federal #3 
^ RcdTanfc-CDe^^ 

Lea County, New Mexico 

Dear Mr Stalcup • v : | v : ^ } ^ . : . 

Thank you for you**i | r^^ O&G regarding the subject project. Burlington 
recognizes the: p e B ^ s ^ ^ P ^ R ^ % ' however, at this time our decistion is to non-consent as these 
properties wiU'beidiwe^fi^^ property sale. 

If we may be of r ^ t ^ | i s ^ ^ ^ l « w call Doug Seams at (915) 688-6854 or C J. Baysinger at 
(915) 688-6819. :

: ' i ; ; C ^ ; ' : ; ; l A ' 

. ' : ' • Yours very truly, 

- BUSUNGTIXDNRESCCIRCESOIL&GASCO. 

P. M Callaway 
: v V Production Superintendent 

cc LS. SvrierC 
D- P. Seams 

3300 N. 'A" St, Bii^e;^7^5408, P.O. Box 51810, Midland. Texas 79710-1810, Telephone 915-688-6800 



BURUNGMM 
'RECEIVES iJOV 2 5 m 

MID-CONTINENT DIVISION j 

November 19,1996 •[. 

i . 
. i . . 

Mallon Oil Company 
Attn: Randy Stalcup . . . 
999 18th Street - Suite ;i$00 • 
Denver, CO 80202 

RE: - MaJlcm 27'Federal #1. * . ._ L 
Mallon 27 Federal #4 
Red Tank (Delaware) Field 
Lea County, New Mexico 

Dear Mr. Stalcup: 

Thank you for f o ^ - : c a ^ 0 f ! l ^ - 6 S Burlington O&G regarding the subject projects. Burlington 
recognizes the merj^^^ie^pio|ects; however, at this time our decistion is to non-consent as these 
properties will be d iv«^^toujshr a larger property sale. 

If we may be of turth^ airistance please call Doug Seams at (915) 688-6854 or C. J. Baysinger at 
(915) 688-6819. 

Yours very truly, 

BURUNGTON RESOURCES OIL & GAS CO. 

P.M. Callaway ( / 
Production Superintendent ^ 

K'qttdoctoMJlerAl L/19/M 

3300 N. "A* St.. Stag: C7̂ 7b5-54Q6, P.O. Box 51810, Midland. Texas 79710-1810. Telephone 915-688-6800 


